

# **Hugh Nguyen**

Orange County Clerk - Recorder

P.O. Box 238 Santa Ana, CA 92702 12 Civic Center Plaza, Room 106 Santa Ana, CA 92701 Phone: (714) 834-2500 www.ocrecorder.com

<u>CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH</u> 100 CIVIC CENTER DR PO BOX 1768 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92658-8915

Office of the Orange County Clerk-Recorder

Niemorandum

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

The attached notice was received, filed and a copy was posted on 09/30/2016

It remained posted for 30 (thirty) days.

Hugh Nguyen Clerk - Recorder In and for the County of Orange

By: CUEVAS DULCE

Deputy

### Public Resource Code 21092.3

The notice required pursuant to Sections 21080.4 and 21092 for an <u>environmental impact report</u> shall be posted in the office of the County Clerk of each county \*\*\* in which the project will be located and shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. The notice required pursuant to Section 21092 for a negative declaration shall be so posted for a period of 20 days, unless otherwise required by law to be posted for 30 days. The County Clerk shall post notices within 24 hors of receipt.

## Public Resource Code 21152

All notices filed pursuant to this section shall be available for public inspection, and shall be posted \*\*\* within 24 hours of receipt in the office of the County Clerk. Each notice shall remain posted for a period of 30 days.

\*\*\* Thereafter, the clerk shall return the notice to the local lead agency \*\*\* within a notation of the period it was posted. The local lead agency shall retain the notice for not less than nine months.

Additions or changes by underline; deletions by \*\*\*

PA2013-001

# State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

## 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#				
30-2016	1020			
STATE CL	ARING	HOUSE#	† (If applicable)	
N/A				

		100 2010 10	20
	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		N/A	
LEADAGENCY			DATE
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH	09/30/2016		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Orange	201685001051		
PROJECT TITLE			
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH LCP-CATEGORICAL EXCLU	USION ORDER REAUTHORIX	ZATION	
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME			PHONE NUMBER
CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH			( 949 ) 644-3235
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
100 CIVIC CENTER DR	NEWPORT BEACH	CA	92660
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agency	Private Entity
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Compared Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)  County Administrative Fee  Project that is exempt from fees  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	Control Board only)	\$3,070.00 \$ \$2,210.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,043.75 \$ \$50.00 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	0,00
SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
X Dulce Cuevas	DULCE CUEVAS	S,DEPUT	/ CLERK



# **Notice of Exemption**

To:	From:				
County Clerk County of Orange	City of Newport Beach				
Public Services Division	100 Civic Center Drive, P.O. Box 1768				
Santa Ana, CA 92702	Newport Beach, CA 92658-8915				
	(949) 644-3200				
Project Title: City of Newport Beach LCP – Categorical Exc					
Project Applicant: City of Newport Beach	SEP 3 0 2016				
Project Location – Specific: Coastal Zone within the City of	Newport Beach ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT				
	BY: DEPUTY				
Project Location – City: Newport Beach	Project Location – County: Orange				
excludes single-unit and two-unit projects from coastal de-	oject: Categorical Exclusion Order E-77-5 in 1977, which evelopment permit requirements, with the exception of the ow Categorical Exclusion Order E-77-5 to continue after				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Newport	t Beach				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project: City of Ne	ewport Beach, 100 Civic Center br, Newport Beach, CA 92660				
Exempt Status: (check one):	POSTED				
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	IOSILD				
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	SEP 3 0 2016				
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))					
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section num					
Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Section 1	5265(a)(1); Section 15061(b)(3)  BY: DEPUTY				
pursuant to Section 15265(a)(1) of the California Code of because CEQA does not apply to a local government's Development covered by E-77-5 has been determined by create a significant adverse effect on coastal resources or general rule that the California Environmental Quality Act causing a significant effect on the environment (Section	egorical Exclusion Order is statutorily exempt from CEQA, of Regulations, Title 14, and Chapter 3 of the Coastal Act, preparation and adoption of a local costal program. Also, the California Coastal Commission to have no potential to r on public access. Therefore, this project is covered by the (CEQA) applies only to projects that have the potential for 15061.b.3 of the CEQA Guidelines). It can be seen with on order has no possibility to have a significant effect on the				
Lead Agency Contact Person: Patrick J. Alford	area Code/Telephone/Extension: (949) 644-3235				
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public age	ency approving the project? ⊠Yes ☐ No				
Signature: Date: 09/	27/16 Title: Planning Program Manager  Recorded in Official Records, Orange County				
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant  Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.	Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder  NO FEI				
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. * \$ R 0 0 0 8 7 3 1 4 1 3 \$ * 201685001051 10:53 am 09/30/16					

256 304 Z01

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 Santa Ana, CA, 92701

## County

NO FEE Amount Due

Finalization: 20160000368339 9/30/16 10:53 am 256 304

Item	Title	Count
1	Z01	1
Documer EIK Adm	ninistrative Fee nt ID	Amount
	)1685001051 ecorded 10:53 am	50.00
Total	als time core cost and open give time time take now were very wave state than	0.00
Payment	т туре	Amount

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS
www.ocrecorder.com

50.00

0.00